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LEGAL NOTICE

SOUTHOLD TOWN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
THURSDAY JUNE 2, 2016
PUBLIC HEARINGS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to Section 267 of the Town Law and Town Code Chapter 280 (Zoning), Town of Southold, the following public hearings will be held by the SOUTHOLD TOWN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS at the Town Hall, 53095 Main Road, P.O. Box 1179, Southold, New York 11971-0959, on THURSDAY JUNE 2, 2016.
9:15 A.M. - SUSAN J. and EUGENE H. MOISA #6956 - Request for Variances from Article XXIII Section 280-124 and Article III Section 280-15 and the Building Inspector’s March 22, 2016 Notice of Disapproval based on an application for building permit to construct an accessory in-ground swimming pool and for ‘as built’ deck addition to existing single family dwelling, at; 1) more than the code permitted maximum lot coverage of 20%, 2) ‘as built’ deck places existing accessory garage in location other than the code required rear yard, located at: 650 Orchard Street Orient, NY. SCTM#1000-25-4-8
9:30 A.M. - ANDREW CANNING #6960 - Request for Variance from Article XXII Section 280-105C(3) and the Building Inspector’s April 4, 2016 Notice of Disapproval based on an application for building permit for ‘as built’ deer fence, at; 1) location in other than the code permitted side or rear yards, located at: 3625 Pine Neck Road Southold, NY. SCTM#1000-70-6-22
9:50 A.M. - VICTOR FERRULLI #6952 - Request for Variances from Article XXIII Section 280-124 and Article III Section 280-15 and the Building Inspector’s February 3, 2016 Notice of Disapproval based on an application for building permit to legalize and make changes to ‘as built’ additions and alterations to existing single family dwelling and accessory shed, at; 1) less than the code required single side yard setback of 15 feet, 2) less than the code required total side yard setbacks of 35 feet, 3) ‘as built’ accessory shed located in other than the code required rear yard, located at: 1540 Smith Drive South (adj. to Goose Creek) Southold, NY. SCTM#1000-76-3-5
10:00 A.M. - EDWARD M. BONANNO #6958 - Request for Variance from Article XXIII Section 280-124 and the Building Inspector’s April 5, 2016 Notice of Disapproval based on an application for building permit to construct an accessory in-ground swimming pool, at; 1) more than the code maximum allowable lot coverage of 20%, located at: 715 Legion Avenue Mattituck, NY. SCTM#1000-142-2-4
10:15 A.M. - NICHOLAS BRICE #6955 - Request for Variance from Article III Section 280-15 and the Building Inspector’s March 25, 2016 Notice of Disapproval based on an application for building permit to construct/replace existing accessory in-ground swimming pool, at; 1) proposed in location other than the code required rear yard, located at: 5700 Nassau Point Road (Wunneweta Road) Cutchogue, NY. SCTM#1000-111-12-2.1
10:30 A.M. - RAYMOND RAIMONDI #6957 – Request for Variances from Article III Section 280-15 and the Building Inspector’s February 23, 2016 Notice of Disapproval based on an application for building permit to demolish existing dwelling and construct new single family dwelling, at; 1) proposed construction places existing accessory garage in location other than the code required rear yard, 2) ‘as built’ accessory shed at less than the code required side yard setback of 20 feet; located at: 1150 Mason Drive (adj. to Haywaters Cove) Cutchogue, NY. SCTM#1000-104-7-6
10:45 A.M. - SHIPWAY, LLC. #6959 - Request for Variance from Article XXIII Section 280-124 and the Building Inspector’s March 31, 2016 Notice of Disapproval based on an application for building permit to construct a deck addition to existing single family dwelling, at; 1) less than the code required rear yard setback of 35 feet, located at: 320 Private Road #7 East Marion, NY. SCTM#1000-38-1-26
11:00 A.M. - HEATHER and PETER CAMPBELL #6961 - Request for Variances from Article XXIII Section 280-124 and Article III Section 280-15 and the Building Inspector’s March 15, 2016 Notice of Disapproval based on an application for building permit to additions and alterations to existing single family dwelling and construct in-ground swimming pool, at; 1) less than the code required front yard setback of 40 feet, 2) lot covered at more than the code permitted maximum of 20%, 3) following proposed construction existing accessory garage/shed will be located in other than the code required rear yard, located at: 400 King Street Orient, NY. SCTM#1000-26-2-14
The Board of Appeals will hear all persons or their representatives, desiring to be heard at each hearing, and/or desiring to submit written statements before the conclusion of each hearing.  Each hearing will not start earlier than designated above.  Files are available for review during regular business hours and prior to the day of the hearing.  If you have questions, please contact our office at, (631) 765-1809, or by email: KimF@southoldtownny.gov
Dated: May 9, 2016
								ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
LESLIE KANES WEISMAN, 	CHAIRPERSON
BY: Kim Fuentes
54375 Main Road (Office Location)
53095 Main Road (Mailing/USPS)
P.O. Box 1179
								Southold, NY  11971-0959
